CHURCHILL DOWNS - November 1, 2025 - Race 5
ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred
FOR FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A GRADED SWEEPSTAKES ON THE TURF. Weight, 122 Ibs.

Non-winners Of A Sweepstakes On The Turf Allowed 2 Ibs. Non-winners Of Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or
State Bred On The Turf Allowed 4 Ibs. (Races Where Entered For $80,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). (If deemed
inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at Five and a Half Furlongs.). ( C)
Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Turf Current Track Record: (Nobals - 1:00.96 - May 24, 2025)

Purse: $141,000

Includes: $57,300 KTDF - Kentucky TB Devt Fund
Plus: $2,510 Other Sources
Available Money: $143,510
Value of Race: $138,926 1st $81,252, 2nd $28,200, 3rd $14,100, 4th $4,185, 5th $2,511, 6th $1,450, 7th $1,450, 8th $1,445, 9th

$1,445, 10th $1,444, 11th $1,444
Weather: Clear, 54° Track: Firm
Off at: 3:28 Start: Good for all except 8 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

50ct25 °KEE® 9
50ct25 °KEE® 10
110ct25 °BAQ® 7
50ct25 SKEE? 2
50ct25 °KEE? 6
50ct25 °KEE* 11
27Sep25 ‘cD’ 12
20Sep25 °cD* 8
20Sep25 écDt 5
110ct25 8KEE® 1
40ct25 'KEE® 4

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Civetta (Cannon, Declan)

Justinqueso (Leparoux, Julien)
Me Governor (Esquivel, Emmanuel)
Kuwaitya (IRE) (Torres, Jaime)

Grade A (Machado, Luan)

Multiplication (Concepcion, Axel)
She's Got Will (Saez, Gabriel)
Shezafunkydrummer (Torres, Cristian)
Anakarina (Asmussen, Keith)
Princess Proud (Lanerie, Corey)

Long Neck Paula (Rodriguez, Walter)

Fractional Times: 22.48 45.18 56.57

Split Times:
Run-Up: 15 feet

Winner:

(22:70) (11:39) (6:08)

Wgt M/E PP

122 Lb

118 L

122 Lb

118 L

118 Lb

120 L 1
118 L
118 Lb
118 Lb
118 L
118 L

a N o © ©

[y
o

AR PN SN

Final Time: 1:02.65

Winner's sire standing at Spendthrift Farm

Breeder: Godolphin

Owner: Godolphin, LLC

Trainer: Walsh, Brendan

Scratched Horse(s): Lady Crush (PrivVet-lliness)

Total WPS Pool: $334,353

Pgm Horse
9 Civetta
10  Justinqueso

7  Me Governor

Start 1/4 3/8

1 4Head 31

2 61/2 61 1/2
7 3Hea\d 51/2
3 21 1/2 21/2
5 51 1/2 4Head
4 81/2 81/2
10 11 1012
11 10%2 11

9 91 9Head
6 11/2 11/2
) 71 71/2

Str

3Heald

Civetta, Bay Filly, by Into Mischief out of Sentiero Italia, by Medaglia d'Oro. Foaled May 07, 2022 in Kentucky.

Fin
13/4
2Neck
32
4ll2
5Neck
61 1/2
7Neck
81 3/4
93/4
102 1/2

11

Win  Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
14.22 6.66 4.38  $2.00 Exacta 9-10 158.24
12.26 7.94  $0.50 Trifecta 9-10-7 325.86
5.60  $0.10 Superfecta 9-10-7-2 392.85
$1.00 Daily Double 7-9 10.10
$0.50 Pick 3 1-7-9 (3 correct) 52.33
$0.50 Pick 4 3/6-1-1/7-9 (4 correct) 123.96
$0.50 Pick 5 5-3/6-1-1/7-9 (5 correct) 566.58
$1.00 Super High Five  9-10-7-2-6 3,050.80
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin
9 Civetta 1 4? 3! 12 134
10  Justinqueso 2 g3 34 g2 12 3212 2304
7  Me Governor 7 32 52 4? 12 3!
2 Kuwaitya (IRE) 3 212 2172 22 43
6 GradeA 5 g2la g2 53 5312
11 Multiplication 4 gola  galiz 4434 o334
12 She's Got Will 10 1174 54 gd34 4514
8 Shezafunkydrummer 11 10834 11534 106 gd 112
5  Anakarina 9 gd> 34 9° 117 g7 U4
1  Princess Proud 6 112 112 63 1/ 08
4 Long Neck Paula 8 FARCA R gosi4  qq1012

EQUIBASE

=

Video Race Replay

Odds

6.11
13.81
6.35
2.16*
3.83
12.34
29.98
15.11
35.44
41.06
7.00

Pool
245,807
147,097

85,034
29,457
40,098
81,942
211,032
3,912

Comments

stalk 3w,bid,clrd,held
4-5p,ran on,prvail plc
2w btw,ran on,vied plc
prmpt 2w,bid btw,yield
ins,chck 7/16,chsd btw
3p,6p upper,mildly
4p,7p upper,no factor
off slw,2p,btw,no thrt
bump st,keen 1/2,ins
rush,headed upr,wknd
bpd btw,2p,5p upr,tire

Trainers: 9 - Walsh, Brendan; 10 - Wilkes, lan; 7 - David, Carlos; 2 - Mott, Riley; 6 - O'Dwyer, Jeremiah; 11 - Calhoun, W.; 12 - Casse, Mark; 8 - Arnold I,
George; 5 - Stewart, Dallas; 1 - Mott, William; 4 - Ward, Wesley

Owners:

9 - Godolphin, LLC; 10 - Six Column Stables LLC, Bloch, Randall L., Gladden, Jim, Davis, Mike, Stanley, David and Porter, Jr., Jack C.; 7 -

Danbro Farms, LLC; 2 - Resolute Racing; 6 - Howling Pigeon Farms LLC and High Schticking Thoroughbreds LLC; 11 - Kirk, Kat and Sanders,
Wayne R.; 12 -Gary Barber; 8 -Amy Dunne; 5 - Dream Team One Racing Stable; 1 - Cheyenne Stable LLC; 4 - Stroud, Will, Magnier, Mrs. John,
Magnier, Mrs. M. V., Shanahan, Linda and O'Connor, Debra L.;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
CIVETTA stalked three wide, bid in the four path entering teh lane, drove clear in midstretch and held sway from a pursuing pair. JUSTINQUESO tracked
from midpack in the four to five path, ran on to vie for place with an inner rival while inching closer to the leader in the final sixteenth, and prevailed for place
while needed more to bid outside of the leader. ME GOVERNOR tracked two wide and between horses, ran on in the three path in upper stretch, vied for
place while gradually progressing on the leader in the final sixteenth but missed that position. KUWAITYA (IRE) bumped an outer foe at the start, prompted
two wide into the turn, bid between rivals into the lane, but got outkicked in upper stretch, yielded place to an outer pair with a sixteenth to go then held


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CD&CY=USA&DATE=11/01/2025&RACE=5&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CD&CY=USA&DATE=11/01/2025&RACE=5&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=5036636125&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sire_Spendthrift_IntoMischief
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=5036636125&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sire_Spendthrift_IntoMischief
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

fourth. GRADE A raced forwardly along the inside, checked nearing the turn, stalked around the bend, tipped out to the two path entering the lane, then
chased between horses and lacked a bid. MULTIPLICATION laid off of the pace in the three path, shifted out to the six path entering upper stretch and ran
on mildly. SHE'S GOT WILL was slow into stride, raced at the rear in the four path, fanned out to the seven path into upper stretch and failed to factor.
SHEZAFUNKYDRUMMER broke slowly, raced at the rear in the two path, then between horses around the turn and failed to factor. ANAKARINA bumped
with an inner foe at the start, got keen well back approaching the turn then saved ground to no avail. PRINCESS PROUD rushed forward to set the pace
along the inside, got headed by an outer pair in upper stretch and weakened. LONG NECK PAULA was bumped between horses at the start, raced off of
the pace in the two path, shifted out to the five path in upper stretch and tired.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



