## CHURCHILL DOWNS - November 1, 2025 - Race 5

ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

FOR FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A GRADED SWEEPSTAKES ON THE TURF. Weight, 122 lbs. Non-winners Of A Sweepstakes On The Turf Allowed 2 lbs. Non-winners Of Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred On The Turf Allowed 4 lbs. (Races Where Entered For \$80,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at Five and a Half Furlongs.). (C)

Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Turf Current Track Record: (Nobals - 1:00.96 - May 24, 2025)

Purse: \$141,000

Includes: \$57,300 KTDF - Kentucky TB Devt Fund

Plus: \$2,510 Other Sources Available Money: \$143,510

Value of Race: \$138,926 1st \$81,252, 2nd \$28,200, 3rd \$14,100, 4th \$4,185, 5th \$2,511, 6th \$1,450, 7th \$1,450, 8th \$1,445, 9th

\$1,445, 10th \$1,444, 11th \$1,444

Weather: Clear, 54° Track: Firm

Off at: 3:28 Start: Good for all except 8 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
5Oct25 <sup>6</sup> KEE <sup>3</sup>	9	Civetta (Cannon, Declan)	122	Lb	8	1	4 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>3/4</sup>	6.11	stalk 3w,bid,clrd,held
5Oct25 <sup>6</sup> KEE <sup>5</sup>	10	Justinqueso (Leparoux, Julien)	118	L	9	2	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Neck</sup>	13.81	4-5p,ran on,prvail plc
11Oct25	7	Me Governor (Esquivel, Emmanuel)	122	Lb	6	7	3 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	6.35	2w btw,ran on,vied plc
5Oct25 6KEE1	2	Kuwaitya (IRE) (Torres, Jaime)	118	L	2	3	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	2.16*	prmpt 2w,bid btw,yield
5Oct25 <sup>6</sup> KEE <sup>2</sup>	6	Grade A (Machado, Luan)	118	Lb	5	5	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>Neck</sup>	3.83	ins,chck 7/16,chsd btw
5Oct25 <sup>6</sup> KEE <sup>4</sup>	11	Multiplication (Concepcion, Axel)	120	L	10	4	8 <sup>1/2</sup>	8 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>1</sup>	61 1/2	12.34	3p,6p upper,mildly
27Sep25 <sup>7</sup> CD <sup>7</sup>	12	She's Got Will (Saez, Gabriel)	118	L	11	10	11	10 <sup>1/2</sup>	9 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>Neck</sup>	29.98	4p,7p upper,no factor
20Sep25 <sup>6</sup> CD <sup>4</sup>	8	Shezafunkydrummer (Torres, Cristian)	118	Lb	7	11	10 <sup>1/2</sup>	11	10 <sup>1</sup>	8 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	15.11	off slw,2p,btw,no thrt
20Sep25 <sup>6</sup> CD <sup>1</sup>	5	Anakarina (Asmussen, Keith)	118	Lb	4	9	9 <sup>1</sup>	9 <sup>Head</sup>	11	9 <sup>3/4</sup>	35.44	bump st,keen 1/2,ins
11Oct25 8KEE <sup>5</sup>	1	Princess Proud (Lanerie, Corey)	118	L	1	6	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	10 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	41.06	rush,headed upr,wknd
4Oct25 <sup>7</sup> KEE <sup>5</sup>	4	Long Neck Paula (Rodriguez, Walter)	118	L	3	8	7 <sup>1</sup>	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	8 <sup>Head</sup>	11	7.00	bpd btw,2p,5p upr,tire

Final Time: 1:02.65

Fractional Times: 22.48 45.18 56.57

**Split Times:** (22:70) (11:39) (6:08)

Run-Up: 15 feet

Winner: Civetta, Bay Filly, by Into Mischief out of Sentiero Italia, by Medaglia d'Oro. Foaled May 07, 2022 in Kentucky.

INTO Winner's sire standing at Spendthrift Farm

Breeder: Godolphin Owner: Godolphin, LLC Trainer: Walsh, Brendan

Scratched Horse(s): Lady Crush (PrivVet-Illness)

Total WPS Pool: \$334,353

. 9	110130	•
9	Civetta	14
10	Justinqueso	
7	Me Governor	

Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
14.22	6.66	4.38	\$2.00 Exacta	9-10	158.24	245,807
	12.26	7.94	\$0.50 Trifecta	9-10-7	325.86	147,097
		5.60	\$0.10 Superfecta	9-10-7-2	392.85	85,034
			\$1.00 Daily Double	7-9	10.10	29,457
			\$0.50 Pick 3	1-7-9 (3 correct)	52.33	40,098
			\$0.50 Pick 4	3/6-1-1/7-9 (4 correct)	123.96	81,942
			\$0.50 Pick 5	5-3/6-1-1/7-9 (5 correct)	566.58	211,032
			\$1.00 Super High Five	9-10-7-2-6	3,050.80	3,912

Past Performance Running Line Preview

r dot r criormanoc Kaming Eme r review									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin			
9	Civetta	1	4 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>3/4</sup>			
10	Justinqueso	2	6 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>3/4</sup>			
7	Me Governor	7	3 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>			
2	Kuwaitya (IRE)	3	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	21/2	2 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>			
6	Grade A	5	52 1/4	4 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>			
11	Multiplication	4	8 <sup>5</sup> 1/4	8 <sup>4</sup> 1/2	7 <sup>4 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>3 3/4</sup>			
12	She's Got Will	10	11 <sup>7</sup> 1/4	10 <sup>5</sup> 1/4	9 <sup>5 3/4</sup>	7 <sup>5</sup> 1/4			
8	Shezafunkydrummer	11	10 <sup>6 3/4</sup>	11 <sup>5 3/4</sup>	10 <mark>6</mark>	8 <sup>5</sup> 1/2			
5	Anakarina	9	9 <sup>5</sup> 3/4	9 <sup>5</sup>	117	9 <sup>7 1/4</sup>			
1	Princess Proud	6	11/2	11/2	6 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	108			
4	Long Neck Paula	8	7 <sup>4</sup> 1/4	$7^4$	8 <sup>5 3/4</sup>	11 <sup>10 1/2</sup>			

Trainers: 9 - Walsh, Brendan; 10 - Wilkes, Ian; 7 - David, Carlos; 2 - Mott, Riley; 6 - O'Dwyer, Jeremiah; 11 - Calhoun, W.; 12 - Casse, Mark; 8 - Arnold II, George; 5 - Stewart, Dallas; 1 - Mott, William; 4 - Ward, Wesley

Owners: 9 - Godolphin, LLC; 10 - Six Column Stables LLC, Bloch, Randall L., Gladden, Jim, Davis, Mike, Stanley, David and Porter, Jr., Jack C.; 7 - Danbro Farms, LLC; 2 - Resolute Racing; 6 - Howling Pigeon Farms LLC and High Schticking Thoroughbreds LLC; 11 - Kirk, Kat and Sanders, Wayne R.; 12 -Gary Barber; 8 -Amy Dunne; 5 - Dream Team One Racing Stable; 1 - Cheyenne Stable LLC; 4 - Stroud, Will, Magnier, Mrs. John,

Magnier, Mrs. M. V., Shanahan, Linda and O'Connor, Debra L.;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

CIVETTA stalked three wide, bid in the four path entering teh lane, drove clear in midstretch and held sway from a pursuing pair. JUSTINQUESO tracked from midpack in the four to five path, ran on to vie for place with an inner rival while inching closer to the leader in the final sixteenth, and prevailed for place while needed more to bid outside of the leader. ME GOVERNOR tracked two wide and between horses, ran on in the three path in upper stretch, vied for place while gradually progressing on the leader in the final sixteenth but missed that position. KUWAITYA (IRE) bumped an outer foe at the start, prompted two wide into the turn, bid between rivals into the lane, but got outkicked in upper stretch, yielded place to an outer pair with a sixteenth to go then held

fourth. GRADE A raced forwardly along the inside, checked nearing the turn, stalked around the bend, tipped out to the two path entering the lane, then chased between horses and lacked a bid. MULTIPLICATION laid off of the pace in the three path, shifted out to the six path entering upper stretch and ran on mildly. SHE'S GOT WILL was slow into stride, raced at the rear in the four path, fanned out to the seven path into upper stretch and failed to factor. SHEZAFUNKYDRUMMER broke slowly, raced at the rear in the two path, then between horses around the turn and failed to factor. ANAKARINA bumped with an inner foe at the start, got keen well back approaching the turn then saved ground to no avail. PRINCESS PROUD rushed forward to set the pace along the inside, got headed by an outer pair in upper stretch and weakened. LONG NECK PAULA was bumped between horses at the start, raced off of the pace in the two path, shifted out to the five path in upper stretch and tired.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.